

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5049

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 15

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete "\$5,494,658" and insert "\$6,325,505".
- 2 In line 11, delete "\$5,241,745" and insert "\$927,570".
- 3 In line 15, delete "\$4,340,230" and insert "\$4,705,277".
- 4 In line 19, delete "\$6,056,344" and insert "\$5,551,244".
- 5 In line 22, delete "\$16,407,566" and insert "\$15,092,018".
- 6 On page 2, line 3, delete "\$4,686,103" and insert "\$4,403,869".
- 7 In line 7, delete "\$583,052" and insert "\$272,563".
- 8 In line 11, delete "\$5,088,642" and insert "\$5,191,094".
- 9 In line 18, delete "\$8,900,000" and insert "\$5,750,000".
- 10 After line 21, insert:
- 11 **"SECTION 11. Of the moneys deposited into the Restoration and Protection Research**
- 12 **Fund established under ORS 541.378, the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board shall allo-**
- 13 **cate \$499,223 to the State Department of Geology and Mineral Industries for expenses of**
- 14 **implementing section 4 (10), Article XV of the Oregon Constitution."**
- 15 In line 22, delete "11" and insert "12".
- 16 In line 23, delete "\$20,206,181" and insert "\$23,220,144".
- 17 In line 26, delete "12" and insert "13".
- 18 In line 27, delete "\$2,136,718" and insert "\$2,009,705".
- 19 In line 31, delete "13" and insert "14".
- 20 In line 40, delete "14" and insert "15".
- 21 _____